No. 342, S.]

[Published August 17, 1955.

CHAPTER 572

AN ACT to amend 66.906 (3) (aa) of the statutes, relating to protecting rights of beneficiaries under Wisconsin retirement fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.906 (3) (aa) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.906 (3) (aa) Notwithstanding the death of an applicant for a retirement annuity under this subsection while such application is pending, the annuity applied for shall be payable if the applicant is alive at any time after the date of receipt of such application by the board, provided that the board had received the application within 30 days of the date of termination of employment. Delivery of an application by an employe to the municipal agent of an employer municipality at any time during 1954, constitutes receipt of the application by the board under this paragraph.

Approved August 4, 1955.